FORM PTO 1585

RF

12/18/2012



103652899

ET

Received DEC 1 8 2012 Sth Floor

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AT&T Labs, Inc.	Name: AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, I, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes x No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Ø Other: NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT	675 W. Peachtree Street Atlanta, GA 30308
Execution dates: December 7, 2012	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Applications: 13/307,678 filed on November 30, 2011	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Method and System to Optimize Efficiency when Managing Lists of Untrusted
Name: John Sherman Internal Address: AT&T Corp.	Networks Sites
Street Address: One AT&T Way, Room 2A-207 City: Bedminster State: New Jersey ZIP: 07921	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Marcin, (Reg. No. 48,198) Name of Person Signing Signature	December 13, 2012 Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	12/19/2012 HTON11 00000090 13307678 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0492

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT&T Labs, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Labs"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 9505 Arboretum Blvd., Austin, TX 78759-6392, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Intellectual Property I"), a Nevada Partnership, with an address of 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30308 (AT&T Labs and AT&T Intellectual Property I, hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Parties") agree that the inventors of each of the Letters Patents and/or patent applications identified in ATTACHMENT A were under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest to the inventions described therein to AT&T Intellectual Property I, or a predecessor in interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I, at the time of such invention; and

WHEREAS, through a clerical error, the inventors executed documents that purported to assign all right, title and interest to the inventions to AT&T Labs; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the purported assignments to AT&T Labs were defective when executed by the inventors; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that AT&T Intellectual Property I therefore owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents, and applications including the right to sue for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, to the extent AT&T Labs owns any right, title, or interest in or to the inventions, patents, and applications, AT&T Labs desires to assign any such right, title, or interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I including the right to sue for past infringement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten United States Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Labs assigns to AT&T Intellectual Property I nunc pro tunc, all right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof; and AT&T Labs hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as AT&T Labs's interest is concerned, to AT&T Intellectual Property I.

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0493 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

AT&T Services, Inc.
By: Lelinal W. Jerailon
By: Declare of Bacon
Title: Assistant Secretary
AT&T Services, as Successor-in-Interest to
Date: AT&T Labs, Inc
Date: $\frac{12}{7}$
/ / /
AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
By its General Partner, AT&T Intellectual
Property, Inc.
Í
By Pelinal le Devoluie
Title: A1stant Secretary
12/-1-

ATTACHMENT A

SN:

11/962553

FILING DATE:

12/21/2007

TITLE:

Method And System To Optimize Efficiency When Managing

Lists Of Untrusted Network Sites

SN:

13/307678

FILING DATE:

11/30/2011

TITLE:

Method And System To Optimize Efficiency When Managing Lists Of Untrusted Network Sites

PATENT

REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 12/18/2012